
{ Addendum to Extend Contract for two year}  

ADDENDUM AGREEMENT 
(the "Addendum") 

 
THIS ADDENDUM effective April 12, 2024 to the  
 

WATERWORKS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT  
 

BETWEEN:  
Rural Municipalities of Alberta 

("RMA") 
 

- and - 
 

Computrol Fuel Systems Inc. o/a Computrol Systems  
("Computrol")  

 

WHEREAS: 

 
A. RMA and Computrol pursuant to a Program Administration and Support Agreement RMA-2020-

006-CMP effective April 12, 2021, agreed to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 
Agreement for two (2) year upon mutual agreement of the Parties; 
 

B. The Parties have agreed to extend the Agreement by two year; 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements herein 
contained and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
conclusively acknowledged, the Parties hereto covenant and agree as follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended by two (2) years to April 11, 2026.  
 

2. In all other respects, the Agreement remains unchanged and shall continue to be in full force and 
effect in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement as of the date noted above.  

RURAL MUNICIPALITIES OF ALBERTA 
 
 
 
Per:   
 Tyler Hannemann, 

General Manager, Canoe Procurement 
Group 

 
Date:   
 

Computrol Fuel Systems Inc. o/a Computrol 
Systems 

 
 
Per:   
 Joshua Rottenberg, 

President 
 

 
Date:   
 

 
Signature:

Email:

Signature:

Email:
Joshua Rottenberg (Apr 11, 2024 12:37 PDT)

Joshua Rottenberg

04/11/24

jrottenberg@computrolsystems.com
Tyler Hannemann (Apr 11, 2024 14:53 MDT)
Tyler Hannemann

Tyler Hannemann

April 11, 2024

tyler@canoeprocurement.ca



Amending Agreement 01 - Computrol
Final Audit Report 2024-04-11

Created: 2024-04-11

By: Stéphanie Dion (stephanie@canoeprocurement.ca)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwhX9CIZnX4yQTRj3spo2QRDOL1gpmGwx

"Amending Agreement 01 - Computrol" History
Document created by Stéphanie Dion (stephanie@canoeprocurement.ca)
2024-04-11 - 5:43:59 PM GMT

Document emailed to Peter Cheung (pcheung@computrolsystems.com) for signature
2024-04-11 - 5:44:03 PM GMT

Stéphanie Dion (stephanie@canoeprocurement.ca) replaced signer Peter Cheung
(pcheung@computrolsystems.com) with Joshua Rottenberg (jrottenberg@computrolsystems.com)
2024-04-11 - 7:00:14 PM GMT

Document emailed to Joshua Rottenberg (jrottenberg@computrolsystems.com) for signature
2024-04-11 - 7:00:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Joshua Rottenberg (jrottenberg@computrolsystems.com)
2024-04-11 - 7:36:17 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Joshua Rottenberg (jrottenberg@computrolsystems.com)
Signature Date: 2024-04-11 - 7:37:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Tyler Hannemann (tyler@canoeprocurement.ca) for signature
2024-04-11 - 7:37:18 PM GMT

Email viewed by Tyler Hannemann (tyler@canoeprocurement.ca)
2024-04-11 - 8:53:16 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Tyler Hannemann (tyler@canoeprocurement.ca)
Signature Date: 2024-04-11 - 8:53:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2024-04-11 - 8:53:50 PM GMT


		2024-04-11T13:53:51-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




